
1 
 

 

 

Estate Division 
6, Fairlie Place, Strand Road 

                                                               Kolkata -700001 
EXTENSION NOTICE DATED 26.04.2024 

A. Prospective bidders are requested to note that due dates for online submission of below mentioned 
41 tenders are further extended till 15.05.2024. 

 
Plot No. NIT NO. E-TENDER No. 

02/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/02-2024 dated20.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 146 / KOLKATA/23-24/50253 

03/ 24 (C) SMP/KDS/LND/03-2024 dated20.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 147/ KOLKATA/23-24/50255  

04/24 (C) SMP/KDS/LND/04-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/148/ KOLKATA/23-24/50898 

06/ 24 (B) SMP/KDS/LND/06-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/150/ KOLKATA/23-24/50900 

07/ 24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/07-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORTTRUST /152/ KOLKATA / 23-24/ 51170 

08/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/08-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORTTRUST/ 153 / KOLKATA/23-24/51171 

09/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/09-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 154/ KOLKATA/23-24/51172 

10/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/10-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 155/ KOLKATA /23-24/51173 

11/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/11-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 156/ KOLKATA/23-24/51174 

12/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/12-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 157/ KOLKATA/23-24/51175 

14/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/14-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 159/ KOLKATA/23-24/51177 

16/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/16-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 161/ KOLKATA/23-24/51179 

17/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/17-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 162/ KOLKATA/23-24/51180 

18/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/18-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 163/ KOLKATA/23-24/51181 

19/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/19-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 164/ KOLKATA/23-24/51182 

21/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/21-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 166/ KOLKATA/23-24/51184 

22/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/22-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 167/ KOLKATA/23-24/51185 

23/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/23-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 168/ KOLKATA/23-24/51186 

24/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/24-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 169/ KOLKATA/23-24/51187 

27/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/27-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 172/ KOLKATA/23-24/51190 



2 
 

Plot No. NIT NO. E-TENDER No. 

28/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/28-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 173/ KOLKATA/23-24/51191 

30/24 (B) SMP/KDS/LND/30-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 175/ KOLKATA/23-24/51193 

31/24 (B) SMP/KDS/LND/20-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 176/ KOLKATA/23-24/51194 

33/24 (B) SMP/KDS/LND/33-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 178/ KOLKATA/23-24/51196 

34/24 (C) SMP/KDS/LND/34-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 179/ KOLKATA/23-24/51197 

35/24 (C) SMP/KDS/LND/35-2024 dated27.02.2024  MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 180/ KOLKATA/23-24/51198 

38/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/38-2024 dated 06.03.2024 MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/184/ KOLKATA/ 23-24/52985 

39/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/39-2024 dated 06.03.2024 MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/185/ KOLKATA /23-24/52986 

41/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/41-2024 dated 06.03.2024 MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/187/ KOLKATA/ 23-24/52988 

44/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/44-2024 dated 06.03.2024 MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/190/ KOLKATA/ 23-24/52991 

45/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/45-2024 dated 06.03.2024 MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/191/ KOLKATA/ 23-24/52992 

46/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/46-2024 dated 06.03.2024 MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/192/ KOLKATA/ 23-24/52993 

47/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/47-2024 dated 06.03.2024 MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/193/ KOLKATA/ 23-24/52994 

48/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/48-2024 dated 06.03.2024 MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/194/ KOLKATA/ 23-24/52995 

50/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/50-2024 dated 06.03.2024 MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/196/ KOLKATA/ 23-24/52997 

51/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/51-2024 dated 06.03.2024 MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/197/ KOLKATA/ 23-24/52998 

52/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/52-2024 dated 06.03.2024 MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/198/ KOLKATA/ 23-24/52999 

55/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/55-2024 dated 14.03.2024 MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/203/KOLKATA/23-24/54317 

56/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/56-2024 dated 14.03.2024 MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/204/ KOLKATA/23-24/54318 

57/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/57-2024 dated 14.03.2024 MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/205/ KOLKATA /23-24/54319 

58/24 (A) SMP/KDS/LND/58-2024 dated 14.03.2024 MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/206/ KOLKATA/ 23-24/54320 

B. Accordingly, prospective bidders are requested to remit Tender Fee & EMD till 5 PM by 14.05.2024 
and to submit bid till 5 PM by 15.05.2024. 

 
C. Those who have submitted online bid within the closing date of 26.04.2024 against the above tenders 
need not submit fresh bid.  

 
D. This document is part and parcel of the original tender documents and previously published Notices & 
Clarifications/ Addendums. 

 
E. All other terms & conditions of original tender documents including the previously published Notices & 
Clarifications/ Addendums remain the same.  

 
                                                                            Sd/-                           

Chief Engineer (I/C) 


